VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS

ORDINANCE NO. 06 - 05

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A BID FOR TRIMMING TREES AROUNF THE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

ADOPTED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS THIS 24^{TH} DAY OF JANUARY, 2006

Published in pamphlet form by the authority of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois, this $24^{\rm th}$ day of January 2006.

ORDINANCE CERTIFICATE

STATE	OF	ILLINOI	S)	
)	SS
COUNTY	OF	SANGAM	ON)	

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting Village Clerk of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois.

I do further certify that the Ordinance attached hereto is a full, true, and exact copy of Ordinance No. $06-\underline{05}$, adopted by the President and Board of Trustees of said Village on the 24^{th} day of January, 2006, said Ordinance being entitled:

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A BID FOR TRIMMING TREES AROUNF THE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

I do further certify that prior to the making of this certificate, the said Ordinance was spread at length upon the permanent records of said Village, where it now appears and remains.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of said Village this $24^{\rm th}$ day of January, 2006.

Pat Schad, Village Clerk

ILLINOIS

CORPORATE

ORDINANCE NO. 06-05

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A BID FOR TRIMMING TREES AROUND THE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

WHEREAS, the Village of Chatham sought and obtained bids for trimming trees around the electric distribution system in various locations within the Village of Chatham; and

WHEREAS, on January 6, 2006 at 11:00 a.m. the bids were opened and the lowest responsible bidder identified; and

WHEREAS, on January 10, 2006 the Public Works Committee met to review the bids and is recommending the lowest bid from Timber Tree Service, Inc. for \$77,000.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: That the bid from Timber Tree Service of \$77,000 is hereby approved.

SECTION 2: This Ordinance is effective upon its passage and approval.

PASSED THIS 24th DAY OF JANUARY, 2006

ATTEST:		Momas S. Gray illage of Chatham
Pat Scha	d, Village Clerk	
	HERR SCHATTEMAN BOYLE 6 MCCARTHY MCCRATH KAVANACH	101/2/
AYES:	6 MCEARTHY MCCRATH KNUMMACH	PASSED: 1-34-06
NAYS:	0 '	_ APPROVED: /-24-06
ABSENT:	0	-

VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS

ORDINANCE NO. 06 - 05

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A BID FOR TRIMMING TREES AROUNF THE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

ADOPTED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS THIS 24^{TH} DAY OF JANUARY, 2006

Published in pamphlet form by the authority of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois, this $24^{\rm th}$ day of January 2006.

ORDINANCE CERTIFICATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS.
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting Village Clerk of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois.

I do further certify that the Ordinance attached hereto is a full, true, and exact copy of Ordinance No. 06-05, adopted by the President and Board of Trustees of said Village on the 24th day of January, 2006, said Ordinance being entitled:

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A BID FOR TRIMMING TREES AROUNF THE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

I do further certify that prior to the making of this certificate, the said Ordinance was spread at length upon the permanent records of said Village, where it now appears and remains.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of said Village this 24th day of January, 2006.

CORPORATE Pat Schad, Village Clerk
SEAL

LITHON

ORDINANCE NO. 06-05

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A BID FOR TRIMMING TREES AROUND THE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

WHEREAS, the Village of Chatham sought and obtained bids for trimming trees around the electric distribution system in various locations within the Village of Chatham; and

WHEREAS, on January 6, 2006 at 11:00 a.m. the bids were opened and the lowest responsible bidder identified; and

WHEREAS, on January 10, 2006 the Public Works Committee met to review the bids and is recommending the lowest bid from Timber Tree Service, Inc. for \$77,000.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: That the bid from Timber Tree Service of \$77,000 is hereby approved.

SECTION 2: This Ordinance is effective upon its passage and approval.

PASSED THIS 24th DAY OF JANUARY, 2006

ATTEST:		Thomas S. Gray Village of Chatham
Pat Scha		
	HERR SCHATTEMAN BOYLE 6 MCCARTHY MCCAPTH KAVANACH	104-01
AYES:	6 MECARTHY MECRATH KNUANACH	_ PASSED: 1-34-06
NAYS:	0	APPROVED: <u>/-24-06</u>
ABSENT:	0	_